exercise of options under the equity incentive plan is obtained from the issuance of authorized but unissued shares of common stock, our net income and
shareholders’ equity per share will decrease. This also will have a dilutive effect of up to 9.09% on the ownership interest of persons who purchase
common stock in the offering.

58

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical deposits, borrowings and consolidated capitalization of HomeTrust Bank at December 31, 2011, and the
approximate pro forma consolidated capitalization of HomeTrust Bancshares after giving effect to the conversion and offering, excluding assumed earnings on the
net proceeds. The pro forma capitalization gives effect to the assumptions listed under “Pro Forma Data” based on the sale of the number of shares of common
stock indicated below.

HomeTrust Bancshares – Pro Forma

(Based upon a price of $10.00 per share)

HomeTrust
Bank

Historical
Capitalization

13,600,000 shares
(Minimum of

Offering Range)

16,000,000
shares

(Midpoint of
Offering Range)

18,400,000
shares

(Maximum  of
Offering Range)

21,160,000
shares

(Adjusted
Maximum of

Offering
Range)

   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Deposits   $ 1,244,913   $ 1,244,913   $ 1,244,913   $ 1,244,913   $1,244,913
Borrowings   108,216   108,216   108,216   108,216   108,216

Total deposits and borrowed funds   $ 1,353,129   $ 1,353,129   $ 1,353,129   $ 1,353,129   $1,353,129

Shareholders’ equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 10,000,000

shares authorized; none issued   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 60,000,000

shares authorized; shares to be issued as
reflected   —   136   160   184   212

Additional paid-in capital   31,367   161,881   185,225   208,570   235,680
Retained earnings   137,537   137,537   137,537   137,537   137,537
Accumulated other comprehensive income   86   86   86   86   86

Less:
Common stock acquired by employee stock

ownership plan   —   (6,800)   (8,000)   (9,200)   (10,580)
Common stock to be acquired by the equity

incentive plan for restricted stock awards   —   (5,440)   (6,400)   (7,360)   (8,464)

Total shareholders’ equity   $ 168,990  $ 287,400   $ 308,608   $ 329,817   $ 354,471

Pro forma shareholders’ equity to assets   10.71%   16.94%   17.96%   18.96%   20.09%

 Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering These withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits
by the amount of the withdrawals.

 Reflects the issuance of the shares of common stock to be sold in the offering. Assumes that a number of shares, equal to 4.0% of the shares outstanding
after the offering, are purchased in the open market by the equity incentive plan with funding from HomeTrust Bancshares, subsequent to the offering at the
purchase price of $10.00 per share. The equity incentive plan is subject to shareholder approval.

 Assumes that a number of shares equal to 5.0% of the shares outstanding after the offering will be acquired by the employee stock ownership plan with